Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	07/11/2005

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PALMONE, INC.		07/11/2005	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PALM, INC.	
Street Address:	950 W. Maude Ave.	
City:	Sunnvale	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94085-2801	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2815755	VERSAMAIL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)938-5200

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (650) 988-8500

Email: trademarks@fenwick.com
Correspondent Name: Connie L. Ellerbach, Esq.
Address Line 1: 801 California Street
Address Line 2: Silicon Valley Center

Address Line 4: Mountain View, CALIFORNIA 94041

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	24264-00750-1354
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Connie L. Ellerbach, Esq.
Signature:	/cle1087/
	TRADEMARK

900154834 REEL: 004150 FRAME: 0021

2815755

CH \$40.00

Date:	02/16/2010
Total Attachments: 4 source=Merger docs from PalmOne, Inc. (DE) to Palm, Inc. (DE)#page1.tif source=Merger docs from PalmOne, Inc. (DE) to Palm, Inc. (DE)#page2.tif source=Merger docs from PalmOne, Inc. (DE) to Palm, Inc. (DE)#page3.tif source=Merger docs from PalmOne, Inc. (DE) to Palm, Inc. (DE)#page4.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004150 FRAME: 0022

PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"PALM, INC. ", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "PALMONE, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "PALM,
INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF
THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE
ELEVENTH DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2005, AT 9:19 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP IS THE FOURTEENTH DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2005.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

3146254 8100M 050573684



Warriet Smith Windson Hard Stell Hard Stell Hard Stell Hard Stell Hard Stell Hard & GL 2960

DATE: 07-12-05

TRADEMARK REEL: 004150 FRAME: 0023

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 09:19 PM 07/11/2005 FILED 09:19 PM 07/11/2005 SRV 050573684 - 3146254 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER

MERGING

PALM, INC.

INTO

PALMONE, INC.

Pursuant to Section 253 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, palmOne. Inc. (the "Company"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware,

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That the Company was incorporated as Palm, Inc. on December 17, 1999 pursuant to the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

SECOND: That the Company changed its name to palmOne, Inc. effective as of October 29, 2003 pursuant to the merger of PLMO Merger Corporation with and into Palm, Inc.

THIRD: That the Company owns all of the outstanding shares of the capital stock of Palm, Inc., a corporation incorporated on July 7, 2005 pursuant to the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

FOURTH: That the Company, by the following resolutions of its Board of Directors, duly adopted by unanimous written consent offective as of July 11, 2005, determined to merge Palm, Inc. with and into the Company:

WHEREAS, the Company owns all of the outstanding capital stock of Pulm, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Palm").

WHEREAS, the Board of Directors of the Company (the "Board") has determined it to be advisable and in the best interests of the Company and its stockholders to merge Palm with and into the Company pursuant to Section 253 of the Delaware General Corporation Law to change the Company's name to "Palm, Inc."

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Board hereby authorizes the Company to merge with Palm, with the Company being the surviving corporation, and to assume all of Palm's liabilities and obligations (the "Merger").

RESOLVED FURTHER, that the Merger shall be effective on July 14, 2005 in connection with the filing of a Certificate of Ownership and Merger with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware.

Childrenments and Settings Von Stumberge My Documents Worth Numb_Change_Cort_Metger DCC [2314]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004150 FRAME: 0024

RESOLVED FURTHER, that upon the effectiveness of the Merger, the name of the Company shall be changed to "Palm, Inc." and Article I of the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Company shall be amended to read in its entirely as follows:

"ARTICLE I

The name of the Corporation is Palm, Inc. (the "Corporation")."

RESOLVED FURTHER, that the Board of Directors hereby authorizes and directs the appropriate officers of the Company (the "Authorized Persons"), and each of them, to execute and file all documents, including a Certificate of Ownership and Merger, and to take all other actions which they deem necessary or desirable to carry out the intent or accomplish the purposes of the foregoing resolutions.

CAThummonis and Scalings Van Sharbergol My Incurrental Word Warne, Change, Cort, Merger, DOC (2314)

-2-

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, palmOne, Inc. has caused this certificate to be signed by Mary E. Doyle, its Senior Vice President, this 11th day of July 2005.

PALMONE, INC.

By: 11000yaNgv

Name: Mary B. Doyle

Title: Senior Vice President

UNDocuments and Statings Von Stanberge My Documents/Word/Name_Change_Cert_Merger.DCX (2314)

TRADEMARK

-3-

REEL: 004150 FRAME: 0026